ITEM NO.34 + 69

COURT NO.12

SECT

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

No(s).

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C)

15586-15587/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2014 in WP No. 3297/2014 and WP No. 3333/2014 passed by the High Court

Of A.P At Hyderabad)

UOI AND ORS

Petitioner(s

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

**VERSUS** 

M/S SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI RESTARUANT AND BAR, ETC.

Respondent(s

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP (C) ....CC No. 10414/2014 & SLP (C) ....CC No. 10869/2014 (With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ranjit Kumar, SG

> Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr.

B. Krishna Prasad , Adv. MΥ.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Solicitor General says that the Division Bench has

still not delivered judgment in the Appeal.

judgment is delivered, soon as the learned So

licitor

General will file a copy of it.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.07.16 12:01:24 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

(JASWINDER KAU

R)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER