S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)......CC No(s). 10836/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014 in WPC No.1172/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UOI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOPI KRISHNA RESTAURANT AND BAR Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.15586-15587 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.07.31 16:45:51 IST Reason: