SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 13672/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2014 in WP No. 4911/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARADISE RESTAURANT AND BAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13985/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (C) CC No. 10836 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER