www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15586-15587/2014

UOI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI RESTARUANT AND BAR, ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24282/2014 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2898/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2899/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2900/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2902/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2904/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 24278/2014

(With Interim Relief)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

M/s. M. Rambabu & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit of both the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.15586-15587/2014, of the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.24282 and 24278/2014 and sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.2903 and 2898/2015 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Service of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.2899, 2900, 2902 and 2904/2015 is awaited.

List again on 6.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar