## COURT NO.12 SECTION III

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20680/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2014 in WA No. 1289/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SOUTH MALABAR TRADING COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 28th September, 2015.

[RASHI GUPTA] SR.P.A.

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER