WITH

ÒITEM NO.86

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

SLP(C) No. 20680/2015

SLP(C) No. 22348/2015

For Petitioner(s)

XAVIERS RESIDENCY & ANR.

SLP(C) No. 22347/2015

-2-

```
This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010190222015/truecopy/order-53.pdf
```

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.

Mr Jishnu M.L., ADv. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20679/2015

Date: 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

**VERSUS** 

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.20679/2015 Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.86 SLP(C) NO.20680/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on all the respondents within two weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.22347/2015
Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.
SLP(C) NO.22348/2015
None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take free effect service on respondent no.2 within two Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION III

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)