# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6978/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ROYAL RESTAURANT AND BAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6979/2015 Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20680/2015 Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22348/2015 Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20679/2015 Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22347/2015 Interim Relief)

Date: 18/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

#### C.A.NO.6978,6979 OF 2015

Ld. Counsel, Mr Hitendra Nath Rath appears for the sole respondent in both matters. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.60

### SLP(C) No.20680/2015

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of both respondents.

# SLP(C) No.22348/2015

None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.2.

# <u>SLP(C) NOS.20679,22347 of 2015</u>

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.22347/2015 despite due service.

List again on 12.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar